Washburn Student Government Association Hanes/Leffingwell Administration, February 22nd, 2023

- I. Call to Order Vice President Leffingwell
- II. Roll Call Administrative Assistant Yelland
- III. Review of Proceeding Meeting Minutes
- IV. Cabinet Reports
 - a. Campus & Community Affairs Director Wood
 - b. Wellness Director Chaffin
 - c. Communications & Marketing Director Cook
 - d. Diversity and Inclusion Director Marks
 - e. Administrative Assistant Yelland
 - f. Legislative Director Meseke
 - g. Budget Director Buller
 - h. Chief of Staff Wessel
 - i. Vice President Leffingwell
 - j. President Hanes
 - k. Advisor Collier
- V. Committee Reports
 - a. Allocations Chairperson Woltje
 - b. Campus and Community Affairs Chairperson Jordan
 - c. Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Chairperson Estrada
 - d. Health and Wellness Chairperson Martinez
 - e. Internal Affairs Speaker Burdick
- VI. New Business I:
 - a. SB 22-23 #099: Wilson Grant
 - b. SB 22-23 #100: Mitchell Grant
 - c. SB 22-23 #101: Math Club
 - d. SB 22-23 #102: Math Club
 - e. SB 22-23 #103: Wind Ensemble
- VII. Announcements
- VIII. Roll Call
- IX. Adjournment



Senate Bill no 22-23 #099
Title: Wilson and Kim Grant
Sponsor: Allocations Committee

Status: Allocations Committee - Pending

WHEREAS: The Washburn Student Government Association sets aside money each year to fund student projects through Student Development Grants, and

WHEREAS: Brianna Wilson and Samantha Kim is requesting a Student Development Grant for the International Conference on Comparative Cognition, and

WHEREAS: Brianna Wilson and Samantha Kim has have fully ecomplied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

WSGA President

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$2,000.00 from the Student Development Grant account for funding for the International Conference on Comparative Cognition.

Quinn Leffingwell
WSGA Vice President
Presiding Officer of the Senate

Date

Shayden Hanes

Date



Senate Bill no 22-23 #100 Title: Mitchell Grant

Sponsor: Allocations Committee

Status: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: The Washburn Student Government Association sets aside money each year to fund student projects through Student Development Grants, and

WHEREAS: Darius Mitchell is requesting a Student Development Grant for a new laptop

WHEREAS: Darius Mitchell has fully complies with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$800.00 from the Student Development Grant account for funding for a new laptop

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President	Date
Presiding Officer of the Senate	
Shayden Hanes	Date
WSGA President	



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #101

TITLE: Math Club

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Math Club is requesting funding for March Meeting, and

WHEREAS: Math Club has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Math Club is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$110.00 from the Student Organizations account for March Meeting

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate	Date
Shayden Hanes WSGA President	Date



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #102

TITLE: Math Club

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Math Club is requesting funding for Aprils Monthly Meeting, and

WHEREAS: Math Club has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Math Club is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$110.00 from the Student Organizations account for April's Monthly Meeting

Quinn Leffingwell	Date
WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate	
Shayden Hanes WSGA President	Date



SENATE BILL no. 22-23 #103

TITLE: Wind Ensemble

SPONSOR: Allocations Committee

STATUS: Allocations Committee – Pending

WHEREAS: Wind Ensemble is requesting funding for the Wind Ensemble Concert, and

WHEREAS: Wind Ensemble has fully complied with all applicable funding policies to this point in the allocation process, and

WHEREAS: Wind Ensemble is recognized by the Office of Student Involvement and Development as a registered student group of Washburn University, and

WHEREAS: registered student organizations are eligible to receive WSGA funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association shall allocate an amount not to exceed \$1,100.00 from the Student Organizations account for the Wind Ensemble Concert.

Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President Presiding Officer of the Senate	Date
Shayden Hanes WSGA President	Date